

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1221

- Page 3, line 14, replace "using" with "may not use"
- Page 3, line 14, replace "shall" with "unless the law enforcement agency is certified by the attorney general's office at least once every three years. Certification under this section must establish the law enforcement agency"
- Page 3, line 15, replace "Train" with "Trains"
- Page 3, line 19, replace "Assign" with "Assigns"
- Page 3, line 22, replace "Execute" with "Executes"
- Page 3, line 25, replace "Train" with "Trains"
- Page 3, line 28, replace "Designate" with "Designates"
- Page 4, line 1, replace "Restrict" with "Restricts"
- Page 4, line 4, replace "Establish" with "Establishes"
- Page 4, line 6, replace "advise" with "advises"
- Page 4, line 10, replace "Inform" with "Informs"
- Page 4, line 12, remove "If an individual cannot afford legal counsel."
- Page 4, remove line 13
- Page 4, line 14, replace "Provide" with "Provides"
- Page 4, line 16, replace "Establish" with "Establishes"
- Page 4, line 19, replace "Establish" with "Establishes"
- Page 5, line 7, replace "Establish" with "Establishes"
- Page 5, line 16, replace "Establish" with "Establishes"
- Page 6, line 3, replace "Perform" with "Performs"
- Page 6, line 17, replace the second "the" with "any"
- Page 7, line 1, replace "**Transparency and accountability**" with "**Report to the attorney general**"
- Page 7, line 3, after the underscored period insert "Data required to be collected under this subsection is confidential."
- Page 7, line 7, remove ". Upon receipt of the"
- Page 7, remove line 8
- Page 7, line 9, replace "available report by June first of each year" with "for review"
- Page 7, line 30, remove "whose cause of death the supervising law"

Page 7, remove line 31

Page 8, line 1, remove "informant's service"

Page 8, remove lines 13 through 19

Renumber accordingly